	HIGHER HIS BERNELLER BERNELLER PATENTS ONLY
Please record	DEMARKS hereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) O P F JaeChon JO KooHYEON AHN JuSu KIM PilSu HO NOV 2 7 2002	2299212 Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA Address: 5-1, Ukima 5-chome Kita-ku, Tokyo 115-8543 JAPAN
Kazumi MORIKAWA Yoshitake KANBE Masahiro NISHIMOTO MyungHwa KIM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Nature of Name [] Nature of Name [] Nature of Name	[] Other
[] Security Agreement	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/149,750	B. Patent No(s).
	•
	1 1 1
Additional numbers attac	l l l ched? [] Yes [XX] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ched? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not U	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not U 40.00 0F	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not U 40.00 OF 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not U 40.00 0P Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not U 40.00 0F 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal decument. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. See This Space mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

1

PATENT REEL: 013528 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

	. JaeChon	. 10	i an	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(1–6) Insert Name(s) of	(2) КооНуео			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
inventoris).	(3) JuSu KI			
•	(4) PilSu H			-
	(-/	MORIKAWA		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	(7) Masahir	o NISHIMOTO		
	(9)			
	(10)		_	
	In considera erations paid to ea assign, transfer and	sch of the undersi	f one dollar (\$ 1.00 gned, the undersig	0) and other good and valuable consid- ned agrec(s) to assign, and hereby does
(?) Insert name of Assignee	CHUGAI	SEIYAKU KA	BUSHIKI KAIS	НА
Insert address of Assignae	of 5-1, Uk	ima 5-chome	, Kita-ku, T	okyo 115-8543 Japan
		es, dependencies	und possessions, in	ight, title and interest for the United the invention, and all applications for herefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	3-METHYI	CHROMANE O	R THIOCHROMA	NE DERIVATÍVES
Invention, such es Title, Cese Number or Foreign Application Number			,	Foreign Application of Case No.
(9) Insert Data of Signing of Application (10) Alternative identification	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	May 30, 200		
for filed applications				
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or estate in obtaining evidence and processing the undersigned agree of the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the content of the United States resulting from the United States resulting fr	ns thereof and also to ear expedient or essential etc. To execute all paper continuation or division going forward with such etc. To perform all affinets to ements thereof, and will me said application or all einterest, and hereby a (they have) not execut by grant(s) the firm of ecessary or desirable in the behinding upon my (continuation of the continuation of the behinding upon my (continuation of the binding upon my (continuation).	to its full protections necessary in control of the covenants that he control of the control of	ssignments in comon and title in and meetion with any of and to cooperate in may be necessarily to the meetion of Patents is in a continuing the cute, any agreemant the power to with the rules of the cost, administrators	he application and any continuing or meetion with such applications as the dot the invention hereby transferred, interference which may be declared the with the Assignee in every way postry to obtain a grant of a valid United sof any facts known to me (us) respective to me (us), testify in any legal profits to issue any and all Letters Patents of any applications thereof to the said Asfull right to convey the entire interesticant in conflict herewith. In insert on this assignment any further the United States Patent Office for respective and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
In witness whereof, execu				
(1) Date May 30, 2002	Name of Inventor		<i>70</i>	JaeChon JO
(2) Date May 30, 2002	Name of Inventor	100	Hypon F	KooHyeon AHN
(3) Date May 30, 2002	Name of Inventor	Khn	jujsu	JuSu KIM
(4) Dete May 30, 2002	Name of Inventor	- [lo]	WRN.	PilSu HO
(5) Date May 30, 2002		Korum	truster	PATENT umi MORIKAWA
RECORDED: 15	1/27/2002	Unil. 1. P	/- REE	EL: 013528 FRAME: 0309